

**Shakti Chand Versus State of H.P. & others and
connected matters**

Cr. Revisions No.5, 6 and 7 of 2012

08.08.2022 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner, in Criminal Revision No.5 of 2012 and Mr. Vinod Gupta, advocate, for the petitioner(s) in Criminal Revision Nos. 6 and 7 of 2012.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, for respondent-State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.1, in Criminal Revision No.6 of 2012.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No.6 of 2012 states that the matter be taken up after four weeks so that he can have current instructions about the status of the parties. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 08, 2022
(Rishi)