

Shakti Chand vs. State of HP and others and other connected matters

Cr. Revs. No. 5, 6 and 7 of 2012

05.01.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner in Cr. R. No. 5 of 2012 and Mr. Vinod Gupta, ADvocate for the petitioner(s) in Cr. Revs. No. 6 and 7 of 2012.

M/s Pushpender Jaswal and Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondent-State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 1 in Cr. Rev. No. 6 of 2012.

On the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties, hearing of the case is deferred by four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 05, 2023
(narender)