

Vijay Kumar vs. David Peter & Anr.

Cr. Revision No. 6 of 2012

30.6.2023 Present: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

Before proceeding further, let the report of the Probation Officer regarding the petitioner be called in this case.

For awaiting the same, list the matter on **1st September, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 30, 2023
(vs)