

Vijay Kumar vs. David Peter

Cr. Revision No. 6 of 2012

01.09.2023

Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondent No.2.

Report of the Probation Officer not received.

For awaiting the same, list on 22nd September, 2023.

September 01, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge