

Vijay Kumar Vs David Peter & anr

Cr. Revision Nos. 6 of 2012 and 7 of 2012

22.9.2023 Present: Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate vice Ms. Anandita Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1,

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the respondent No.2-State.

Report of Probation Officer received. List on 10.11.2023 for consideration.

Petitioner(s) are directed to remain present before this Court, on the next date of hearing.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 22, 2023
(kalpana)