

Vijay Kumar vs. David Peter and connected
matter

Cr. Revision Nos. 6 and 7 of 2012

10.11.2023

Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S.
Rawat, Addl. A.G., Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for
respondent No.2.

The report of Probation Officer received. At
this stage, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1
submits that the copy of report of the Probation Officer be
supplied to him. Registry is directed to supply copy of the
report of Probation Officer to the learned counsel
representing respondent No.1.

List on 17th November, 2023 along-with
Criminal Revision No. 5 of 2012.

The petitioners, who are present in the Court,
are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

November 10, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge