

Vijay Kumar vs. David Peter a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision No.6 & 7 of 2012

30.05.2026 Present Mr. N.S.Chandel, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kanika Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, adv, for respondent No.1, in both the petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Pursuant to Court notices issued in terms of order dated 25.04.2026, petitioners, namely Vijay Kumar and Prem Chand have come present in person. They state that they were unaware of the listing of the matter on the previous date and were under the impression that matter would be contested by the counsel, in whose favour they had executed the Power of Attorney.

Ms. Kanika Verma, learned counsel representing the petitioners, states that the petitioner have now made available complete paper book and as such, prays that the matter may be adjourned to some other date for arguments.

In view of the above, list this matter on 20.06.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 30, 2026
(shankar)